

S. C. No. 424/2023
FIR No. 358/2023
PS Sarai Rohilla
State v. Rahul
U/s 392/397/427/411/34 IPC

20.12.2023

Present: Sh. K. P. Singh, Substitute Additional Public
Prosecutor for State.

Accused produced from judicial custody.

Matter is fixed for arguments on the point of charge.

Learned counsel for accused is not present and
Regular Additional Public Prosecutor is also on leave today.

Put up for arguments on the point of charge on

02.02.2024.

(Sanjeev Kumar-II)
Special Judge (NDPS)-02
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi / 20.12.2023