

SC No.:462/2019
FIR No.: 210/2018
PS: Prashad Nagar
State Vs Ashu @ Atta & others
CNR No.: DLCT01-006841-2019

30/04/2024

Present: Mr. A.B. Asthana, Id. Addl.PP for the State.
All the three accused produced from JC.
Mr. Sandeep Gupta, Id. LAC for complainant
alongwith witness Pawan is present.
Mr. Vineet Jain, Id. Counsel for accused No.1.
IO Inspector Sanjay Kumar is present.

Witnesses Pawan @ Hanni is present. However, he
is discharged unexamined for today only as no time is left.

List for PE on **01/08/2024**. Issue fresh summons to
witness Pawan @ Hanni for the next date of hearing.

(SUSHIL ANUJ TYAGI)
ASJ-04/DELHI 30/04/2024_{MK}