

SC No.:462/2019
FIR No.:210/2018
PS:Prashad Nagar
State Vs Ashu @ Atta & others
CNR No.: DLCT01-006841-2019

04/10/2024

Present: Mr. A.B. Asthana, Id. Addl.PP for the State.
All the three accused produced from JC.
Mr. Mayank Jain, proxy counsel for Mr. Vineet Jain,
Id. Counsel for all accused persons.

Witness Sunny @ Shimba is present. However, at the request of Id. Addl. PP for State he is discharged unexamined for today.

Summons issued to IO Inspector Sanjay Kumar received back with request that due to heavy law and order arrangement at Shahi Idgah, Sadar Bazar, Delhi, he is unable to appear today.

HC Vivek Kumar Incharge VB is present and has filed report that witness Gaurav @ Mota is running in JC in case FIR No. 402/2021 U/s 397/394/34 IPC and 25/27 Arms Act, PS DBG Road.

Issue production warrant against witness Gaurav @ Mota for the next date of hearing.

List for PE on **03/01/2025**. Issue fresh summons to witness Sunny @ Shimba and to IO to appear personally on the next date of hearing.

(SUSHIL ANUJ TYAGI)
ASJ-04/DELHI 04/10/2024_{MK}