

SC No.:462/2019
FIR No.:210/2018
PS:Prashad Nagar
State Vs Ashu @ Atta & others
CNR No. DLCT01-006841-2019

13/05/2025

Present: Mr. Yogendra Adari, Id. Addl.PP for the State.
All three accused are produced from JC.
Mr. Vineet Jain, Id. Counsel for all accused persons.

PW-8 Sh. Sunny Kumar @ Simba examined, cross examined and discharged.

PW-9 Sh. Neeraj @ Ponga examined, cross examined and discharged.

Witnesses Pawan and Sushila are present in the court. However, they have submitted that they are not mentally prepared to give their testimony today and they seek adjournment and also on the ground that their counsel is not present today.

Accordingly, they are discharged unexamined for today only. They are bound for the next date of hearing.

Summons issued to Deepak received back with report that he is running in JC is case FIR No. 219/2024 PS Anand Parbat, U/s 302/307/34 IPC.

Issue production warrants against witness Deepak for the next date of hearing.

List for PE for tomorrow i.e. 14/05/2025. MHC(M) is present and he is bound down for the next date of hearing.

(SUSHIL ANUJ TYAGI)
ASJ-04/DELHI 13/05/2025_{MK}