

SC No.:462/2019
FIR No.:210/2018
PS:Prashad Nagar
State Vs Ashu @ Atta & others
CNR No. DLCT01-006841-2019

14/05/2025

Present: Mr. Yogendra Adari, Id. Addl.PP for the State.
All three accused are produced from JC.
Mr. Vineet Jain, Id. Counsel for all accused persons.
IO Inspector Sanjay Kumar is present.

PW-10 Sh. Deepak Jha examined, cross examined and discharged.

The Hon'ble High Court of Delhi has directed this court to record the testimony of material witnesses expeditiously and the matter is listed before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi on 16/05/2025.

Witnesses Pawan @ Hanni and Sushila are absent despite being bound down.

The naib court submitted that the witnesses were contacted through mobile phones but they submitted that they are frightened. IO is directed to look after the security of the witnesses and to ensure their presences tomorrow.

Copy of this ordersheet be sent immediately to the concerned DCP to look into the aspect of safety and security of the witnesses and to report tomorrow.

List for PE for tomorrow i.e. 15/05/2025. MHC(M) is present and he is bound down for the next date of hearing.

(SUSHIL ANUJ TYAGI)
ASJ-04/DELHI 14/05/2025_{MK}