

SC No.:462/2019
FIR No.:210/2018
PS:Prashad Nagar
State Vs Ashu @ Atta & others
CNR No. DLCT01-006841-2019

15/05/2025

Present: Mr. Yogendra Adari, Id. Addl.PP for the State.
All three accused are produced from JC.
Mr. Vineet Jain, Id. Counsel for all accused persons.
SHO / Inspector Subhash Chander PS Prasad Nagar
alongwith both the witnesses are present.

PW-11 Sh. Pawan @ Hanni examined, cross examined and
discharged.

PW-12 Smt. Sushila Devi examined, cross examined and
discharged.

List for PE on 12/06/2025. Issue summons to witnesses
mentioned at Sl.No. 9, 10, 11, 18 & 19 for the next date of
hearing.

(SUSHIL ANUJ TYAGI)
ASJ-04/DELHI 15/05/2025_{MK}