

IA No.11/2025
SC No. 462/2019
State Vs. Ashu @ Atta
FIR No.210/2018
PS Prasad Nagar

30th May, 2025

This is an application u/s. 483 of BNSS for grant of bail filed on behalf of the applicant/accused Ashu @ Atta.

Present: Sh. Yogendra Adari, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Sh. Ashish, Counsel for applicant/accused.

Let a reply alongwith previous involvement report of the applicant be called from IO/SHO on the present bail application.

Issue notice accordingly.

Let nominal roll of the applicant be also called from the concerned Jail Superintendent for NDOH.

List for arguments on bail application on 02.06.2025.

(SUSHIL ANUJ TYAGI)
ASJ-04/Central/Delhi
30.05.2025_(VR)